CONTRACT
NUMBER

CONTRACTS

CONTRACTOR'S NAME

DATE
SIGNED

AMOUNT
OF
CONTRACT

PURPOSE OF CONTRACT

DEPARTMENT

AUTHORITY

SSD 20-039 LIFETRACK

CC003080

CORADU2019-9

SSD 20-011 REBOUND

CC003083

*Original Contract Amount

Lifetrack Resources Inc

TA Schifsky and Sons Inc.

Vantage Point Psychological

Rebound Inc

Net Connection LLC.

22-Nov-21

1-Dec-21

28-Feb-22

18-Apr-22

25-Apr-22

Rate Setting

$19,592.92

Rate Setting

Rate Setting

(3,737.00)

Page 1 of 10

Contract Amendment #3 to provide in
home parenting services. Amendment
assigns services to Lutheran Social
Services and terminates contract.
Contract term shortened from 4/30/23 to
11/30/21 per contract termination date.
Agreement is for the period of 5/1/20
through 11/30/21.

Contract Amendment #2 to provide
removal and replacement of bituminous
surfaces at various Ramsey County park
facilities. Amendment increases max NTE
by $19,592.92 from $1,002,637.48 to
$1,022,230.40. No change in term.
Agreement is for the period of 9/22/21
through 12/31/22.

Contract Amendment #1 to add

the Juvenile and Family Justice Center
and the Juvenile Detention Center to the
agreement. Amendment contains
language changes. No change to term.
Agreement is for the period of 8/26/20
through 8/25/25.

Contract Amendment #4 to provide
emergency shelter offering culturally
specific services supporting short term
out-of-home placement for adolescents
who have experienced prior trauma.
Amendment extends contract from
1/31/22 through 1/31/23 and contains
rate changes. Agreement is for the
period of 2/15/20 through 1/31/23.

Contract Amendment #1 to provide
driving range netting repairs at Keller
Golf Course. Amendment decreases max
NTE by $3,737.00 from $96,530.00 to
$92,793.00. No change in term.
Agreement is for the period of 10/1/22
through 9/30/22.

Social Services

Parks and Recreation

Community Corrections

Social Services

Parks and Recreation

Res. B2019-284,
B2020-249

3.40.27h

Res. B2019-285

Res. B2021-279,
3.40.27h

3.40.27b



$J0000006

CC003103

SSD 22-024 UNIVERSITYOFMI

CC003101

CC003104

SSD 19-026 LSS

CC003105

IPRCO000003

*Original Contract Amount

We Resolve

Meyer Contracting Inc.

University of Minnesota Physicians

Morries Maplewood

Thomas and Sons Construction Inc.

Lutheran Social Service of
Minnesota

Forest Lake Contracting Inc.

Goff Public Inc.

26-Apr-22

4-May-22

5-May-22

6-May-22

6-May-22

6-May-22

6-May-22

6-May-22

$40,000.00

$6,698,095.56

Rate Setting

$73,010.00

$749,772.00

Rate Setting

$9,234,845.74

$118,741.60 *

Page 2 of 10

Contract to provide group or individual to
work with defendants and their families
through a peer support model to
understand court proceedings.
Agreement is for the period of 4/26/22
through 4/25/23.

Contract to provide for reconstruction of
South Shore Boulevard between White
Bear Avenue and County Road
F/Wildwood Road. Agreement is for the
period of 5/5/22 through 12/31/26.

Contract to provide psychiatric
evaluation, treatment, consultation and
referral services for clients served by
Ramsey County's Mental Health Clinic.
Agreement is for the period of 5/9/22
through 5/8/23.

Contract to provide a Sprinter van.
Agreement is for the period of 5/9/22
through 5/8/23.

Contract to provide University Avenue
Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon
(RRFB) Project. Agreement is for the
period of 5/9/22 through 6/30/24.

Contract Amendment #1 to provide
therapeutic preschool services to
children referred by Ramsey County who
are at risk or involved in child protection.
Amendment extends contract from
4/30/22 through 4/30/23. Agreement is
for the period of 11/15/21 through
4/30/23.

Contract to provide for the
reconstruction of Cleveland Avenue -
Como to Larpenteur. Agreement is for
the period of 5/10/22 through 12/31/25.

Contract Amendment #2 to provide
strategic communications. Amendment
extends contract from 6/10/23 through
6/10/23. No change in amount.
Agreement is for the period of 6/11/18
through 6/10/23.

Office of Safety and Justice

Public Works

Social Services

Sheriff's Office

Public Works

Social Services

Public Works

Communications

3.40.27c

Res. B2022-013

Res. B2021-279

3.40.27b

Res. B2022-013

Res. B2020-249

Res. B2022-013

3.40.27c



SSD 22-004 METROSOCIAL

IPRCO000003

RC-000447

PWKS2022-13

SSD 22-025 KEAUNDERTRAXLE

SSD 22-023 SONALDESAIREDD

CHS16THOMAS ALL002 24A 18

CC003068

*Original Contract Amount

Metro Social Services Inc.

Goff Public Inc.

Billig, Jennifer (DBA Align Consulting
LLC.)

Alliant Engineering Inc.

Traxler, Keaunder M.

Desai-Redd, Sonal

Thomas Allen Inc

Crescent Resources

6-May-22

6-May-22

10-May-22

10-May-22

10-May-22

10-May-22

12-May-22

12-May-22

$664,845.00

$100,000.00 *

Rate Setting

$87,305.00

Rate Setting

Rate Setting

$16,315.00

Rate Setting

Page 3 of 10

Contract to provide African American
culturally specific school-linked mental
health services (SLMH) for students in
grades kindergarten through eighth
grades (K-8) diagnosed with severe
emotional disturbance who attend
publicly funded schools in the County.
Agreement is for the period of 4/15/22
through 4/17/27.

Contract Amendment #1 to provide
strategic communications. Amendment
extends contract from 06/10/2021
through 06/10/2022. No change in NTE
amount. Agreement is for the period of
6/11/18 through 6/10/22.

Contract to provide professional
consulting services. Agreement is for the
period of 5/11/22 through 12/21/25.

Contract to provide construction
engineering services on County Road B2
at Lexington Avenue in Roseville.
Agreement is for the period of 5/16/22
through 12/31/26.

Contract to provide emergency foster
care/shelter care. Agreement is for the
period of 5/10/22 through 5/9/23.

Contract to provide foster care enhanced
shelter. Agreement is for the period of
5/10/22 through 5/9/23.

Contract Amendment #11 to provide

Guardianship/ Conservatorship service to

indigent individuals. Amendment
increases max NTE by $16,315.00 from
$2,269,603.00 to $2,285,918.00. No
change to term. Agreement is for the
period of 1/1/16 through 12/31/22.

Contract Amendment #1 to provide
mobilization, windrow turner and front-
end loader services at waste site.
Amendment extends contract from
5/31/22 through 5/31/23. Agreement is

for the period of 6/1/21 through 5/31/23.

Social Services

Communications

Information and Public

Records Admin

Public Works

Social Services

Social Services

Human Services

Public Health

Res. B2021-279

3.40.27c

Res. B2021- 008

Res. B2022-013

Res. B2021-279

Res. B2021-279

Res. B2021-279

3.40.27b



SSD 19-003 CUSTOMIZED SES

FASD 22-004 STCATHERINE

SSD 21-042 EMPOWER THERAP

SSD 20-060 DUNGARVIN

PWKS2022-14

RC-000455

CC003106

CC003037

*Original Contract Amount

Customized Support Options

Saint Catherine University

Empower Therapeutic Support

Services

Dungarvin MN, LLC.

WSB and Associates Inc.

BFG Supply Co.

Quality Locksmith Service

Shafer Contracting Co Inc.

12-May-22

12-May-22

12-May-22

12-May-22

16-May-22

16-May-22

18-May-22

18-May-22

Rate Setting

$475,250.00

$175,000.00

Rate Setting

$600,210.00

Rate Setting

$250,000.00

$4,389.00

Page 4 of 10

Contract Amendment #2 to provide
Supported Employment and Personal
Support Services. Amendment extends
contract from 3/31/22 through 3/31/24
and contains rate changes. No change to
term. Agreement is for the period of
4/1/19 through 3/31/24.

Contract to provide Career Pathways
Adult Education program. Agreement is
for the period of 5/20/22 through
12/31/26.

Contract to provide African American
culturally specific Structured Family
Therapy (SFT) standalone and SFT as a
component of Collaborative Intensive
Bridging Stabilization (CIBS). Agreement
is for the period of 5/13/22 through
5/12/24.

Contract Amendment #1 to provide
employment services to persons with
disabilities. Amendment contains a 2%
rate increase. No change in term.
Agreement is for the period of 11/15/20
through 11/14/23.

Contract to provide construction
engineering services on South Shore
Boulevard. Agreement is for the period
of 5/15/22 through 12/31/22.

Cooperative Contract to provide nursery
supplies for Ramsey County. Agreement
is for the period of 5/16/22 through
5/17/27.

Contract to provide locksmith services on
an as-needed basis for Ramsey County
facilities. Agreement is for the period of
5/19/22 through 5/18/27.

Contract Amendment #11 to provide
provision of supplies, materials,
equipment and labor for the Lexington
Parkway Realignment. Amendment
increases max NTE by $4,389.00 from
$3,530,831.18 to $3,535,220.18. No
change in term. Agreement is for the
period of 6/22/20 through 12/31/22

Social Services

Financial Assistance Services

Social Services

Social Services

Public Works

Community Corrections

Property Management

Public Works

Res. B2021-279

Res. B2021-269

Res. B2021-279

Res. B2021-279

Res. B2022-013

3.40.27b

3.40.271

Res. B2020-071



RC-000456

RC-000458

RC-000457

RC-000459

CC003008

RC-000339

*Original Contract Amount

GK and M Enterprises

Indigo Signworks Inc.

Imagigraphics Corporation

Serigraphics Sign Systems Inc.

Redstone Construction LLC

Auto Truck Service Co. Inc.

18-May-22

18-May-22

18-May-22

18-May-22

18-May-22

18-May-22

Rate Setting

Rate Setting

Rate Setting

Rate Setting

$4,435.85

Rate Setting

Page 5 of 10

Cooperative Contract to provide design,
fabrication, delivery, and non-
construction installation of interior and
exterior facility signage, monument
signage, banners, decals, and other
related items. Agreement is for the
period of 5/18/22 through 5/17/27.

Cooperative Contract to provide the
design, fabrication, delivery, and non-
construction installation of interior and
exterior facility signage, monument
signage, banners, decals and other
related items. Agreement is for the
period of 5/18/22 through 5/17/27.

Cooperative Contract to provide the
design, fabrication, delivery, and non-
construction installation of interior and
exterior facility signage, monument
signage, banners, decals and other
related items. Agreement is for the
period of 5/18/22 through 5/17/27.

Cooperative Contract to provide the
design, fabrication, delivery, and non-
construction installation of interior and
exterior facility signage, monument
signage, banners, decals and other
related items. Agreement is for the
period of 5/18/22 through 5/17/27.

Contract Amendment #8 to perform
reconstruction of Dale Street - Iglehart
Avenue to University Avenue.
Amendment increases max NTE by
$4,435.85 from $12,117,794.40 to
$12,122,230.25. No change in term.
Agreement is for the period of 3/1/20
through 12/31/22.

Cooperative Contract Amendment #2 to
provide automotive and light truck auto
body and mechanical repairs.
Amendment contains rate changes and
extends contract from 5/31/22 through
5/31/23. Agreement is for the period of
6/1/20 through 5/31/23.

Property Management

Property Management

Property Management

Property Management

Public Works

Public Works

3.40.27b

3.40.27b

3.40.27b

3.40.27b

Res. B2019-049

3.40.27b



PH000923

CC003021

RC-000432

CC003099

SSD 20-043 NORTHEAST DTH

SSD 20-057 PHOENIX

SSD 21-029 WINGSPANLIFERE

*Original Contract Amount

Vetter, Sara

A Pane in the Glass Construction

Column Case Management

Apres Inc.

Northeast Contemporary Service
Inc.

Phoenix Alternatives Inc.

Wingspan Life Resources

19-May-22

19-May-22

20-May-22

20-May-22

20-May-22

20-May-22

20-May-22

$39,000.00 * Contract Amendment #4 to provide lab

Rate Setting

Rate Setting

$175,000.00

Rate Setting

Rate Setting

Rate Setting

Page 6 of 10

director services for Saint Paul - Ramsey
County Public Health Laboratory.
Amendment contains rate changes and
extends contract from 5/31/22 through
5/31/23. No change in actual NTE
amount. Agreement is for the period of
6/1/18 through 5/31/23.

Contract Amendment #3 to provide a
quality “mid-range” vinyl window series
for projects enrolled in Saint Paul -
Ramsey County Public Health’s (SPRCPH)
Lead and Healthy Homes program.
Amendment contains a 5% rate increase
and extends contract from 5/31/22
through 5/31/23. Agreement is for the
period of 6/1/20 through 5/31/23.

Cooperative Contract to provide an
secure intake tool for reporting
workplace conduct concerns and a
secure case management tool for
managing and tracking investigations and
corrective actions. Agreement is for the
period of 5/20/22 through 5/19/27.

Contract to provide tent rental services
as needed, upon request. Agreement is
for the period of 6/1/22 through 5/31/23.

Contract Amendment #2 to provide day
training and habilitation along with
employment services. Amendment
contains rate changes. No change to
term. Agreement is for the period of
5/1/20 through 4/30/23.

Contract Amendment #2 to provide
Supported Employment and Day Training
and Habilitation Services. Amendment
contains rate changes. No change to
term. Agreement is for the period of
9/15/20 through 9/14/23.

Contract Amendment #1 to provide
employment services to persons living
with disabilities. Amendment contains
rate changes. No change to term.
Agreement is for the period of 8/15/21
through 8/14/24.

Public Health 3.40.27c

Public Health 3.40.27b
County Manager Res. B2020-057

Property Tax, Records, and 3.40.27b

Election Services

Social Services Res.B2021-279
Social Services Res. B2021-279
Social Services Res. B2021-279



RC-000450 Cunningham,Richard 23-May-22 Rate Setting  Cooperative Contract to provide Information and Public B2020-269, B2021-
professional consulting services. Records 008
Agreement is for the period of 5/23/22
through 5/21/25

SSD 21-037 SOLIDGROUND Solid Ground 25-May-22 $110,000.00 * Contract Amendment #1 to provide site- Social Services 3.40.27c¢
based transitional housing to Mothers
First participants in need of housing and
supportive services. Amendment extends
contract from 5/23/22 through 11/23/22
and contains language changes. No
change in NTE amount. Agreement is for
the period of 11/24/21 through
11/23/22.
C€C003022 A-Craft Windows 26-May-22 Rate Setting  Contract Amendment #2 to provide a Public Health 3.40.27b
quality “mid-range” vinyl window series
for projects enrolled in Saint Paul -
Ramsey County Public Health’s (SPRCPH)
Lead and Healthy Homes program.
Amendment contains a 5% rate increase
and extends contract from 5/31/22
through 5/31/23. Agreement is for the
period of 6/1/20 through 5/31/23.

SWCD5 Endangered Resource Services LLC 26-May-22 $175,000.00 Contract to provide zebra mussel Soil and Water 3.40.27c
surveying at various Ramsey County
locations. Agreement is for the period of
5/23/22 through 5/22/27.

PH001089 Waste Management Inc. 26-May-22 Rate Setting  Contract Amendment #2 to provide Public Health Res. B2020-268
recycling and municipal solid waste
management. Amendment contains rate
changes. No change to term or actual
NTE. Agreement is for the period of
1/1/21 through 12/31/22.

PH001088 Information Specialists Group, Inc. 26-May-22 $157,850.00 * Contract Amendment #1 to provide Public Health 3.40.27c
survey of Ramsey County residents and
businesses on Recycling and Solid Waste
Management. Amendment contains rate
changes. No change to term. Agreement
is for the period of 10/12/20 through
6/23/23.

C€C003108 Lake Management Inc 31-May-22 $175,000.00 Contract to provide provision of labor Public Works 3.40.27b
and materials for aquatic nuisance
control for various county lakes.
Agreement is for the period of 6/1/22
through 5/31/23.

*Original Contract Amount Page 7 of 10



RC-000291

CONTRACT
NUMBER

McLenmore Holdings LLC

GRANT & REVENUE AGREEMENTS

GRANTOR

31-May-22

DATE
SIGNED

Rate Setting

AMOUNT
OF
GRANT

Cooperative Contract Amendment #1 to
provide for community engagement
services. Amendment closes contract due
to a name change and reassigns to
contract RC-000291A under new name.
Agreement closing date shortened from
11/10/24 to 5/24/22. Agreement is for
the period of 11/11/19 through 5/24/22.

PURPOSE OF GRANT

County Manager

DEPARTMENT

Res. B2018-297

AUTHORITY

R000603 I1SD916 SHRF

PHO01116

G000901 HIDTA SHRF

G000902 MINDNR SHRF

*Original Contract Amount

Northeast Metropolitan ISD #916

City of Lauderdale

High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas

State of Minnesota Department of
Natural Resources

22-Apr-22

23-Apr-22

5-May-22

12-May-22

$35,997.56

$1,100.00

$316,000.00

$14,000.00

Page 8 of 10

Revenue Agreement Amendment #2 to
provide one additional School Resource
Officer at Northeast Metropolitan
Intermediate School District #916.
Amendment increases the max NTE by
$35,997.56 from $94,707.89 to
$130,705.45. No change in term.
Agreement is for the period of 7/1/21
through 6/30/22.

Grant Amendment #1 to provide for
SCORE recycling funding. Amendment
corrects a error in initial max NTE
calculation and sets correct amount at
$6,363.00 from incorrect total of
$5,263.00 for a increase in $1,100.00.
Contract extended to allow corrected
payment to vendor, with no change to
actual contract term. Agreement is for
the period of 1/1/21 through 12/31/21.

Grant to provide assistance to law
enforcement agencies operating in areas
determined to be critical drug-trafficking
regions of the United States.

Grant to provide reimbursement for
additional boating safety patrol of lakes
and rivers in Ramsey County. Agreement
is for the period of 5/13/22 through
9/5/22.

Sheriff's Office

Public Health

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

3.40.27d

Res. B'2018-217

Res. B2020-081

3.40.39d



G000838 ESG-CV FACE TO FACE HWAD Face to Face Health & Counseling 13-May-22 $156,645.00 * Grant Agreement Amendment #1 to Economic Growth and Res. B2019-450
Services, Inc. provide or Rapid Rehousing (RRH) Community Investment
programs. Amendment extends contract
from 4/30/22 through 8/31/22. No
change in NTE amount. Agreement is for
the period of 1/1/21 through 8/31/22.
PUBW 0000056845 New Brighton Ford 16-May-22 $29,686.00  Large Purchase Order to provide furnish Public Works 3.40.27b
and delivery of an 2017 Ford Transit
Connect Wagon. Agreement is for the
period of 5/11/22 through 12/31/22.
PW2021-07 City of Roseville 18-May-22 $62,064.75  Cooperative Agreement to provide Public Works Res. B2021-040
sidewalk Construction and on-going
maintenance for Rice Street between
County Road C-2 and Owasso Boulevard.
Agreement is for the period of 5/11/22
through 12/37/72.
FINAL PAYMENTS
DATE AMOUNT
CONTRACT OF FINAL OF FINAL
NUMBER CONTRACTOR'S NAME PAYMENT PAYMENT PURPOSE OF CONTRACT DEPARTMENT AUTHORITY
EMERGENCY PURCHASES
AMOUNT
CONTRACT DATE OF
NUMBER CONTRACTOR'S NAME SIGNED CONTRACT PURPOSE OF CONTRACT DEPARTMENT AUTHORITY
SINGLE SOURCE PURCHASES AMOUNT
CONTRACT DATE OF
NUMBER CONTRACTOR'S NAME SIGNED CONTRACT PURPOSE OF CONTRACT DEPARTMENT AUTHORITY
BA000061 Abdo Financial Solutions LLC. 6-May-22 $175,000.00 Contract to provide staff augmentation Finance 3.40.27c
for Debt & Investment area. Agreement
is for the period of 5/9/22 through
5/8/23.
CED000010 Center for Economic Inclusion 10-May-22 $175,000.00 Contract to provide consulting on County Manager 3.40.27c
enhancing measurement of key
performance indicators of racial equity
and inclusion across Ramsey County.
Agreement is for the period of 5/11/22
through 5/10/23.
*Original Contract Amount Page 9 of 10



$J0000005 Sethuraju, Raj 12-May-22 $175,000.00 Contract to provide professional Office of Safety and Justice 3.40.27c
consulting as an integral member of the
Appropriate Responses planning team.
Agreement is for the period of 5/1/22
through 4/30/27.
SOLE SOURCE PURCHASES
AMOUNT
CONTRACT DATE OF
NUMBER CONTRACTOR'S NAME SIGNED CONTRACT PURPOSE OF CONTRACT DEPARTMENT AUTHORITY
SSD 21-006 HENNEPIN Hennepin County 4-May-22 $94,920.00 Contract to provide EZ-Info System Social Services 3.40.33c
Support and Maintenance of interactive
voice response system. Agreement is for
the period of 5/1/22 through 4/30/24.
PH001193 Radical Health Alliance 19-May-22 $123,533.00 Contract to provide consultation services Public Health 3.40.33c
to support building a weight inclusive
Ramsey County. Agreement is for the
period of 5/16/22 through 10/31/22.
HWAD 21-004 PROSPERITY Washington Institute 23-May-22 $30,000.00  Contract to provide training on Family Social Services 3.40.33c

*Original Contract Amount

Page 10 of 10

Centered Coaching (FCC). Training will
include: an initial survey and report,
training sessions, FCC resources and
assistance for family coaches,
supervisors, and selected County Staff.
Agreement is for the period of 5/16/22
through 5/15/24.





